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Webcast/Online Office Hours with Course Instructor Schedule 
• Webcasts/Office Hours will take place on various days and times as indicated below. 
• The webcasting events are live and students are encouraged to participate.  These sessions will provide an 

opportunity to ask questions and as well as participate in brief lessons on current material presented by 
your course instructor.  You are encouraged to send questions via email to your instructor prior to the 
webcast. Attendance during the live session is optional, but will earn extra credit points toward your final 
exam. 

• The webcasts are recorded for future reference.  Viewing the recorded webcasts does not count toward any 
extra credit. 

• See the tab in Blackboard called “Live Webcasts” to access the live presentation and a tab called “Recorded 
Webcasts” to view archived files. 

Schedule 
Date of Scheduled Webcast Time (CST) 

Tuesday, June 6 (Chapter 1) 8:00pm 

Thursday, June 8 (Chapter 2) 8:00pm 

Tuesday, June 13 (Sections 3.1, 3.2, 3.3) 8:00pm 

Thursday, June 15 (Sections 3.4, 3.5) 8:00pm 

Tuesday, June 20 (Sections 5.1, 5.2, 5.3) 8:00pm 

Thursday, June 22 (Sections 5.4, 5.5) 8:00pm 

Tuesday, June 27 (Chapter 6) 8:00pm 

Thursday, June 29 (7.1, 7.2) 8:00pm 

Thursday, July 6 (7.3, 7.4) 8:00pm 

Tuesday, July 11 (Chapter 8) 8:00pm 

Thursday, July 13 (Section 9.1) 8:00pm 

Tuesday, July 18 (Section 9.2) 8:00pm 

Thursday, July 20 (Section 10.1) 8:00pm 

Tuesday, July 25 (Section 10.2) 8:00pm 

Thursday, July 27 (Section 10.3) 8:00pm 

Tuesday, August 1 (Sections 4.1 and 4.2) 8:00pm 

As the instructor for this course, I reserve the right to adjust this schedule in any way that serves the educational 
needs of the students enrolled in this course.  Therefore all dates and times are subject to change.  Students will be 
notified in advance of any changes or adjustments. – Sarah Hawkins 
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